
ADVERTISMENT FOR BIDS 

CITY OF WESTMINSTER 

P.O. BOX 399 / 100 E. WINDSOR STREET 

WESTMINSTER, SC  29693 
 

Separate sealed Bids for the construction of Roadway Improvements for: 

ROADWAY REVITALIZATION PROJECT - DIVISION 1 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE: Improvement of public roadways consisting of 14,880 

sq. yards of asphalt paving, 875 sq. yards milling, 380 sq. yards subgrade repair, associated 

grading, striping, and 96 LF of new storm drainage piping.  All in accordance with plans and 

specifications prepared by Rosier Group, dated September 21, 2021, Revised February 1, 2024. 

 

Bids will be received by CITY OF WESTMINSTER (OWNER) at their offices located at P.O. Box 399 

/ 100 E. Windsor Street, Westminster, SC  29693until 2:00 PM Wednesday, March 6, 2024, 

and then, at said place and time, publicly opened and read aloud. 

 

A highly encouraged pre-bid conference will be held on Tuesday, February 20, 2024, at 2:00 

PM.  

 

Copies of the Contract Documents may be obtained at the Issuing Office, Rosier Group, located 

at:  110 West First Avenue, Easley, SC 29640 upon a non-refundable payment of $200.00 for 

each set.   

 

CITY OF WESTMINSTERreserves the right to waive any informality, and/or the right to reject any and 

all bids.  The contract award will be based on an evaluated bid analysis.  The Owner reserves the right 

to award a contract based solely on the evaluation criteria and not necessarily the lowest bid.  The owner 

will have the final say and will be the sole judge in the evaluation. 

 

Each bidder shall deposit with his bid(s), security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions 

provided for in the Information for Bidders. 

 

No Bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) days after the actual date of the opening thereof. 

 

The right is reserved by the OWNER to waive any informalities and to reject any and/or all bids. 

 

The work consists of:  Roadway Improvements 

 ROADWAY REVITALIZATION PROJECT - DIVISION 1 

For work costing $5,000 or more, the bidder must be qualified under the provisions of the South Carolina 

General & Mechanical Contracting Act of 2001, Chapter 11 – Title 40, as amended.  Where a mechanical 

subcontract amounts to $5,000 or more, the subcontractor shall be licensed under the same act. 

 

February 1, 2024   

   

Rosier Group By Kevin Bronson 

110 West First Ave., Suite D.   

Easley, SC 29640 Title City Administrator 

   

 


